THE H.P. STATE COOPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS FED LTD HEAD-OFFICE, TOTU, SHIMLA-171011

No. HMF/HQ-III/PER-446/13-86%-9688.

Dated: 19.12-2024.

"OFFICE ORDER"

Sh. Deepak Kumar, Technician Electrical presently posted at Milk Processing Plant, Dhagwar is hereby deputed on temporarily at Milk Processing Plant, Nalagarh for three months w.e.f. 20.12.2024 to 20.03.2025 on his request dated 03.12.2025 without TA/DA.

Sh. Deepak Kumar, Technician Electrical is further directed to hand over the complete charge of his seat to Sh. Jalim Singh, Foreman (Electrical).

This has been issued with the prior approval of

Manager (Estt.)
HP Milkfed Shimla.

CC:-

Managing Director.

- Sr. Manager (Plants), HP Milkfed, Head Office Totu, Shimla-11 for information.
- Assistant Controller (F&A), HP Milkfed, Totu, Shimla-11for information.
- Manager (Accounts), HP Milkfed, Totu, Shimla-11 for information and necessary action.
- Smt. Indira Kumari, Senior Scale Steno, HP Milkfed, Totu, Shimla-11 for information and necessary action.
- Unit Incharge. Milk Processing Plant Dhagwar for information and necessary action.
- Unit Incharge, Milk Processing Plant, Nalagarh for information and necessary action.
- Sh. Jalim Singh, Foreman(Electrical), Milk Processing Plant, Dhagwar for information and necessary action.
- Sh. Deepak Kumar, Technician Electrical, Milk Processing Plant, Dhagwar for information w.r.t. his letter dated 03.12.2024.
- Personal file of above officials for record.